Form PTO-£595 (Rec. 09: 93) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(los)
EWIG INDUSTRIES COMPANY LIMITED	
	Name: MAVERICK INDUSTRIES, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): January 9, 2002	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of convoying party(les) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	94 MAYFIELD AVENUE
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: EDISON
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW JERSEY
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip 08837
x Other Assignment of Undivided Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
7 dadgament of Orlanded antolest	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/760,909	
	1
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNO
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Orvitle R. Cockings	parent in a second
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 GFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty IDkt.: MAVERICK 3.0-004 CCCC	
(MAVERt.110)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	
773	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (908) 518-6397	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ocockings@ldikm.com 9. Signature:	Authorized User Name Orville R. Cockings
y. Signacute:	and the second s
Signature	July 15, 2010
Orville R. Cockings - 42,424	Date Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	shoot, attachments, and documents.

1223748, 1 doc

JOINT OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, EWIG Industries Company Limited, a Hong Kong company, located and doing business at 13th Floor, Houtex Industrial Building, 16 Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hercinafter "EWIG"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Application for Letters Parent of the United States of America:

Appla. No.

Inventor(s)

09/658,758

Peter Chapman

Programmable Thermometer Timer System

Chang Chee-Ann

WHEREAS. Maverick Industries, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, located and doing business at 94 Mayfield Avenue, Edison, New Hersey 08837 (hereinafter "Maverick"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the application for Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EWIG has agreed to share equally with Maverick the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, Canada and Mexico in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America, Canada and Mexico; and to pursue legal action at her own accord / expenses to any third parties who attempt to market or distribute a product produced by other manufacturers similar to that discussed in patent application in the USA, Canada and Mexico. Maverick agree not to manufacture or assign manufacturing right to any third party beside EWIG, on any remote product including any in continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application of the said product.

Maverick is hereby assigned to handle on behalf of EWIG in future correspondence with the patent office directly which handle but not limit to, any modifications, in additional to the original patent application, and fully responsible for all relevant expenses incurred. Maverick is obligated to send to EWIG any documents / correspondences relating to the patent.

In witness whereof. EWIG Industries Company Limited has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized offer.

Maverick industries, Inc.

Date: 1 - 1 - 07-

By CHANG C-A.
Title: MARKET AND MANAGER

PATENT REEL: 024694 FRAME: 0582

RECORDED: 07/15/2010